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Statutory Instrament 5 of 2013.
: ' [CAP.20:14 -

Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
‘ By-laws, 2013

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Environment and

" Natural Resources Management has, in terms of section 129A of the

Parks and Wildlife Act [Chapter 20:14), as read with section 97(1)
of the Parks and Wildlife (General) Regulations, 1990, published in
Statutory Instrument 362 of 1990, approved the following by-laws
made by the Parks and Wildlife Management Authority —

1.These by-laws may becited as the Parks and wildlife Management
Authority (Tariff of Fees) By-laws, 2013.

"2 The Schedule sets out the tariff of fees payable by resident and
non-resident in Zimbabwe in respect of the services and facilities
specified therein.

3.The Schedule to the Parks and Wildlife Management Authority
(Tariff of Fees) By-laws, 2007, published in Statutory Instrument 94
of 2007, is repealed and the following is substituted —

“SCHEDULE
PARTI
A.DAY ENTRIES

o NB: All charges in this document include 15% Value Added Tax
(VAT) and 2% tourism levy for locals where applicable and 2%
tourism levy for non-resident clients. .

Note—

1. Day rates for non-tour operators’ clients cover single entry into a park.
Visitors who exit before the day expires will be required to pay for're-entry
on the same day. ' .

2. Tour operator clients will be allowed re-entry on production of copies of
pre-submitted lists and identification details relating to entering clients,
except for Rainforest. Private visitors and Tour Operators’ clients for Mana
Pools, Gonarezhou and Rainforest will pay a daily conservation fee. ’

3. Three employees of a tour operator are entitled free access per entry and
camping. ’
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
c ‘ . By-laws, 2013

6. Visitors accommodated in Parks facilities and those entering and continu-
ously staying on a water body shall pay a single day entry/River usage fees
to cover up to 5 days and a daily overnight fees. River usage fees/person -
will only be charged where entry fees are not enforceable.

7. Resident pensioners above 60 years to pay 50% on entry fees subject to
production of Zimbabwean citizen identification documents,

8. Children— ‘ ' |
(@) all children who are between 6 and 12 years old will pay entry fees as

in the entry fees Schedule, - ' : :
(b) all children under 6 years old will not pay entry fees. :

9. Teachers on educational tours with pre-school children shall pay 50% of
adult conservation fees, while the bus shall pay the full amount. ‘

10. Secondary school children and teachers on educational tours shall pay 50%
of the adult’s conservation and river usage fees. !
11. Primary school children on educational tours shall pay US$1,00 per child
and the teachers shall pay 50% of the aduit rate. }
12. Pre-school childrenon educational tours shall pay US$0,50/personas entry fees.
13. Forall 50% discounts onentry fees, if the client has no coin, children’s rates
~ asin the entry fees Schedule will apply.
ENTRY FEE
Category 1
Local Local International  International SADC ~ 'SADC .
Adults  Children  Adults Children  Adults  Children
US$ USs$ US$ . - US$ US$  USs$.

- Rafting Operators will be allowed 5 employees free entry. .
- Persons resident in Zimbabwe shall be charged the-equivalent of the fees

charged for persons not resident in Zimbabwe unless they produce positive
identification of their Zimbabwean residence. :

Rainforest 700 4,00 3000 = 1500 2000 10,00
Manapools 800 400 2000 1000 1500 800

Hwange - v
MainCamp 500 3,00 2000 1000 1500 800
Robins 500 300 . 2000 1000. | 1500 800

Sinamatella 5,00 3,00 20,00 1000 1500 800"
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' Category 11
N " Local Local International International SADC SADC
®: Adults Children Adults Children °  Adults Children
US$ US$ Uss  Us$ Us$ US$

Zambezi 500 300 - 1500 8,00 1200 600
Matusadona 5,00 3’00, - 1500 8,00 12,00 6,00

Gonarez.hou 3,00 100 500 3000 400 2,00
Matobo 300 200 15,00 8,00 12,00 ~ 600
Category Il . )
: Local  Local International International SADC  SADC
Adults Children Adults Children ~ Adults Children
Uss USs  USs  USs  USs USS
Cunningham 500 300 10,00 500 800 400
Chivero - 300 200 1000 500 800 400
Karba - 500 300 10,00 5,00 800 400
Chewore 500 300 000 500 800 400
Nyanga 300 200 . 1000 5,00 800 400
_ Kyle 300 200 10,00 500 800 400

Chizaria 500 300 1000 500 800 400
Marongora 500 300 10000 500 800 400

Category IV »
Local = Local International International SADC SADC
Adults Children Adults Chijldren Adults Cly’ldmn
Uss$ Us$  USS Uss ~ Us$ Uss

Mushandike, 300 200 1000 500 800 400
Sebakwe 300 200 1000 500 800 400

"Haroni, Rusitu 3,00 200 1000 5,00 800 400

Umzingwane 3,00 2,00 10,00 500 800 400

e o ~ Rifa,Doma 300 2,00 10,00 500 800 400
Osbome 3,00 200 10,00 500 "800 400

Ewanrigg 300 2,00 1000 - 500 800 400

Chinhoyi Caves 3,00 200 1000 500 800 400

2 Vumba 5,00 3,00 10,00 500 800 400
: Darwendale 300 200 10,00 500 800 400
Chimanimani 3,00 2,00 1000 - 500 800 400
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‘ Parks and Wildlife Managemént Authority (Tariff of Fees)
. . By-laws, 2013
Local Local International  International SADC SADC

Tuli
Nyamaneche
Boulton
Chipinge

Mbazhe Sanct-

uary, Nkayi
Sapi, Binga
Tshabalala
Mupfure, R.P

Chirinda
Manjinji Pan
Dande
Manjirenii
‘Hartley A
Mazvikadei
Malapati
Sengwa Res
Ngezi '
Chete
Umfurudzi

Adults Children Adults

US$ US$  US$  US$

3,00 2,00 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00

3,00 2,00 10,00 500

3,00 2,00 10,00 500

300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 1000 ~ 500
Bangala, Chirisa 3,00 2,00 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 1000 5,00
300 200 - 1000 5,00
300 200 1000 5,00
300 200 1000 5,00
300 200 1000 500
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00
300 200 10,00 5,00

* 5,00 3,00 1500 8,00
Note.—Fees for category IV apply to all other Safari Areas, Sanctuaries, Botani-

cal Gardens/Reserves not mentioned on this list.

Us$
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00

8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00

8,00

8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
8,00
10,00

B. ENTRY FEES FOR PRIVATE VEHICLES

Kyle, Sebakwe, Matobo,
Vumba, Osborne, Chivero

Category IV parks (Locally ~ Other Parks—Lecally

Chimanimani and all
v registered vehicles)

Saloon vehicles, 300
pick-up and 4 '
wheel drive
vehicles .
Minibuses- 15,00
up to 25 seats

registered vehicles

500

15,00

Foreign registered
vehicles (All Parks)

15,00

30,00

Children  Adults  Children

Uss
4,00
4,00
4,00

400

4,00
400

400 -
400

4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00

- 4,00

4,00
4,00
4,00
500
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Kyle, Sebakwe, Matobo,

Vumba, Osborne, Chivero

Chimanimani and all .

Category IV parks (Locally Other Parks—Locally  Foreign registered

‘ regimred vehicles) registered vehicles vehicles(All Parks)
Trailers 300 500 10,00
Caravan - 300 500 10,00
*Buses/Lorries 10,00 1000 30,00
(schools) )

*Buses/Lorries - . 2000 20,00 30,00
(other) '

Lorries (Mining) 50,00/l0ad 50,00/load N/A
Note.—

1. Buses;-— special permission is requued and only for resident school children,

senior citizens and the- -disabled.

. Private vehicles and minibuses with a seating capaclty above 25 persons,

including tour buses and overland trucks, are prohibited, except for Matopo
and Hwange Main Camp However they will not be allowed for touring in
the Park.

. Motor cycles are not allowed in the Parks Estate.
_ *Buses other than those covered in Note 1 above should get special permxs

sion from the Director-General.

. Vehicles into Chinhoyi Caves,Vumba,Ewgnrigg and Zambezi Camp lodges

will not pay vehicle entry fees.

_ Minibuses into Osborne—US$10,00 (locally registéred).

C. ENTRY FEES FOR TOUR OPERATORS’ VEHICLES

Type of vehicle ) Operators clients Operators not resident
. resident in Zimbabwe - inZimbabwe
uss Uss
Vehicles maximum nine seats 10,00 ‘ 20,00
Vehicles from ten to nineteen seats 12,00 25,00
Vehicles from twenty to twenty-five seats 15,00 30,00
Caravan 5,00 20,00
Trailers i ) 5,00 . 20,00
Buses—for whitewater rafting : 10,00 N/A
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-, Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
) By-laws, 2013 ,

D. FEES FOR MOONLIGHT VIEWING

. . Zimbabwean resident Non residens
Tour operator’s clients ‘ 10,00 35,00
 Walk In Clients 1500 40,00

Note.—
1. Children (under twelve years) shall pay half the appropriate adult fee.
2. Tour operators fee is only applicable if the operators bring minimum of 15
people per month for moonlight viewing,
. E. OVERNIGHT FEES FOR BOAT CRUISE/HOUSE BOATS
Local  Local International  International SADC ~ SADC

Adults Children  Adults ~  Children Adults  Children'
US$ Us$ US$ . US$ Us$ US$
All water bodies 300 - 1,00 800 3,00 6,00 2,00
- Pagr IT '
_ A.ACCOMMODATION FEES
Note.— .

1. These fees are for overnight stay in the lodges, chalets, cottages, camping

and picnic facilities.
Provided that where firewood is the only means of cooking one bundle will
be provided for free.

2. Guests who make bookings and occupy Parks accommodation for seven
consecutive nights are entitled to one free night within the continuous period.

3. Accommodation fees are inclusive of 2% tourism fevy (for foreigners) and
2% levy and VAT for locals. ,

4. Camping and picnic fees are,chargad per person unless otherwise specified.
Al ordinary sites take a maximum of six people and one vehicle, Exclusive
and undeveloped sites maximum of 12 people and two vehicles.

5. Al children (6-12 years) shall pay special rates for camping 50% of the
adult fee. :

6. Educational tour groups to be charged 50% of adult fees.

7. Accommodation shall be charged per lodge per night, unless otherwise

. indicated.
8. Cancellation policy—
' Cancellation prior to 14 days 50% refund -
Cancellation within 14 days - no refund
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Osborne
Nyanga-Rhodes
Nyanga -Udu

Camping/person/night
Chivero

Camping/Caravan/person
Picnic sites/site(maxim of
‘6 people/site)

Ngezi

Kyle

'Gonnmhou -Mabalauta

Simuwini

" Chipinda Pools

Sebakwe

2 bedrooms (4 beds)
Camping per person
2 Bedrooms (4 beds)
1 bedroom (2 beds)

2 Bedrooms (4 beds)
2 Bedrooms (6 beds)

2 bedrooms (4 beds), Kingfisher
and Fish Eagle, Mockchart, Homnbill

Lodge (Standard Grade) 4 beds
Chalets 2 bedroom (4 beds)
Chalets I Bedroom

Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds)
Ski Lodge
Lodge 1 bedroom (Honeymoon 2 beds)

. Chalet 1 bedroom 2 beds
* Standard Campsite/person

Undeveloped Campsite/person
Lodge 3 bedrooms (8 beds) Waterbuck

* Lodge 2 bedrooins (4 beds)

Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds
Camping/Caravan/person
Camping/pecson

Exclusive Campsites/person
Platform/person o
Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds
Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds)
Trichellia (4 beds)

Standard Campsite/person
Undeveloped Campsite/person
Tented Camps (2 beds)
Tented Camps (4 beds)

Extra stretcher beds $10/night
Lodge ! bedroom 2 beds
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Non resident -Zimbabwean

resident
Uss$ Us$
6500 50,00
800 500
11500 . 9000
8000 50,00
10000 70,00
11500 9000
800 500
7500 6000
60,00 5000
"4500 3500
3000 2000
8,00 500
300 500
7500 7000
6500 6000
50,00 4000
3000 3000
1000 500
1000 500
- 12500 16000
160,00 6500
7500 50,00
800 500
1500 1000
2500 1500
20,00 12,00
75,00 5000
100,00 . 7580
12500 100,00
1500 1000
2500 1500
100,00 7000
120,00 9000
3000 - 20,00



Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)

Matobo

‘Hwange

Main Camp

Sinamatella

Nantwich .
Robins Camp

Zambezi

Mana Pools

By-laws, 2013

Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds)
Camping/person

Lodge 2 bedrooms (Eagles 4 beds)
Lodge 2 bedrooms (4 beds)

Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds

Imbila Executive Lodge (2 bedrooms)
Chalet 2 bedrooms 4 beds

Chalet 1 bedroom (2 beds) .
Camping/Caravan/person

Picnic Sites/Ovemight Use/person,
Jambile & Mandavu

Non resident  Zimbabwean

Picnic Sites/Overnight Use/Site, Shumba,
Ngweshia, Masuma, Deteema, Kennedy !

(Max 6 people, any extra to be charged
USS$25 per person, if locals US$15

" per person)

Camping per person

Bush Camp per person
Guvalala Platform per person
Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds
Cottage 1 bedroom 2 beds .
Cottage 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Chalet 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Chalet | bedroom 2 beds
Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Lodge 1 bedroom 2 beds
Chalet 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Chalet | bedroom 2 beds
Campsites/person

2 bedrooms 4 beds

Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Chalet 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Chalet | bedroom 2 beds
Isilwane

Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds

Bush camps/person
Vender Stalls/month

Special Lodge 2 bedrooms 8 beds
Standard Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds
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resident
6500 3000
3,00 500
100,00 80,00
90,00 6500
7500 5000
100,00 80,00
60.00 4000
3500 2000
800 500
2500 1500
15000 11500
1500 1000
2000 1200
2000 - 1200
10000 7500
75.00 50,00
6000 40,00
7500 50,00
60,00 4000
3500 20,00
10000 - 7500
7500 50,00
60,00 4000
3500 2000
1500 . 1000
15000 7500
7500 5000
6000 4000
3500 .2000
200,00 140,00
120,00 80,00
1500 1000
16000 120,00
100,00 7500
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Ondinary sites to be
charged per person
Exclusive Sites to be
charged/person
Matusadona

_ Kazuma Pan

Vumba

Kariba, Nyanyana Camp

Chinboyi

Chizari

Cunningham/Mayfair
Mushandike

Boulton Atlantica

Umzingwane

. Chewore North

Nyamaneche
All Park Stations

Standard Campsite per site(Nyamepi)

Non resident Zimbabwean
resident -

100,00 7500

Exclusive Campsites/site (max 6 people,

any extra to pay US$30

Chitake Exclusive Camps/site (max 6

people, any extra to pay US$30

Standard Campsite/person 1,2,4,
7,8,10,12,13, 14

New Ndungu 1 and 2 and Chitake 2

Exclusive Lodge 9 beds
Exclusive Campsites/person
Standard Campsite/person
Makeshift Campsites/person
Standard Campsite /person
Lodges 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Mountain Hut per bed
Standard Site /person
Undeveloped Campsite/person
Lodge 2 bedrooms 4 beds
Camping/Caravan /person
Picnic Sites/Overnight Use/person
Lodge 3 bedrooms 6 beds
Campsites /person

" Developed Campsites /person

Picnic (per site maximum 6 people)
Bush Camp /person’

Platform /person

Campsites /person

Hostels per person

Bass Lodge 5 Beds

Lodge 2 Bedrooms

Hostels per person

Camping/person

- Camping/person

Camping/person

i Hiring extra bed per night

45

150,00 11500

20000 150,00
2000 1000 .
30,00 1500
120,00 7500
2500 1500
1500 © 1000
20,00 1200
800 500
4500 4000
8,00 500
8,00 500
8,00 500
4500 30,00
800 - 500
800 500
90,00 75,00
800 . 500
8,00 500
-800 500
25,00 10,00
. 2000 1000
800 500
8,00 © 500
90,00 4500
7500 40,00
- 5,00
- 800 500
2000 1200
‘800 500 .
20,00 _ 1000



Parks and Wildlife Management Aauthority (Tanﬂ" of Fees)

By-laws, 2013 , ¢
Parr I
TOUR OPERATOR FEES. . &

Operators and licence holders who failyto renew their permits/licences
annually will be charged renewal feel for the number of years they have not been
operating in addition to penalty fees.

A.TOUR OPERATORS VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES PER

ANNUM ‘
Tour operator’s Game Drive permit ' ' 800,00
Seating capacity up to 9 ’ 40,00
Seating capacity of between 10 to 19 80,00
Seating capacity of between 201025 * ° 100,00
B.TOUR OPERATORS WALKING PERMIT OR WILDERNESS'
TRAILS (ANNUAL FEES)
Park Category : : Resident tour
, operator
I Rainforest & Mana Pools : 800,00
I, Hwange ‘ ) ‘ : 600,00
o ' 500,00
I ’ - 500,00
v _ ) © 500,00
" C.FEES FOR BOAT CRUISE PERMITS
(i) Upper Zambezi ,%
Tour Operator’s Boat Cruise permit fees - 200000 \_
Single Decker: 0-20 seats : : 120,00
21-30 seats . 16000
31-40 seats ‘ 200,00 -
41 seats and above : ' 24000 ) °
. Double Decker . 280,00 :
Extra Boat Fees ] 1 500,00
Dinner Cruise Permit ' ) 1 000,00
" (ii) Kariba and Other Water Bodies _ | “
Tour Operator’s Cruise permit fees : 800,00
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’ . Single Decker: 0-20 seats : 40,00

o © 21-30 seats ‘ 60,00
= 31-40 seats ‘ . 80,00
i 4] seats and above 100,00

Double Decker 120,00

D. FEES FOR SAILING BOATS/YACHTS HOUSE BOATS,
FREIGHTERS, SPEED BOATS, TRANSFER VESSELS, PRIVATE
CANOEING AND WATERBORNE SAFARIS

' Houseboats, yachts and sailing boats Charge per Annum
Permit fee : US$ 400/Annum
14 Licensedberths ~ . . . . .. . .. ... 500
5-8Licensedberths . . . ... .. .. ... 600
9-16 Licensedberths. . . . . . . . . - . . .. 700
17-32 Licensedberths . . . . . . .. .. . ... 800
33-64 Licensed berths . . . ... . . . .. ... . 900
65berthsandover . . . . . .. .. .. ... 1000
Freighters . . . - . -« » ««+ +« . ... 1300
Transfer vessels e e e e e S e 1500
Note.— .~ '
1. Registration of motorised boats——US$500,00/Annum inclusive of River
Usage fees excluding fishing fees. .
2. Registration of dinghies —US$200/Annum mcluswe of River Usage Fees
excluding fishing fees :
E. RIVER USAGE FEES
, v . Resident Regional International
F ' River Usage Boat Cruise Upper 500 1000 1000
Zambezi .
River Usage Rafting/Canoeing 500 1000 1000
River usage Houseboat/Sailing boats/ - 5,00 1000 - 10,00

Speed Boats going for more than a day/
maximum 7 days/person (excluding

fishing) -
i River Usage other areas/Speed boats/ 5,00 1000 10,00
8 cruise boats Kariba/person/day A
River Usage Binga/person/day - 500 - 1000 10,00
- River Usage/Sanyati/Ume/person 500 1000 10,00
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Parks and Wildllfe Management Authonty (Tanﬂ" of Fees)
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Note.— Please note that Ri&er Usage fees will only be paid where entry fees is
not enforceable. Therefore all clients accessing the Park through controlled
entry points will only pay entry fees and not river usage fees and vice versa.

Private Canoeing in the Lower Zambezi—US$10,00 for locals and US$20,00 for
non residents/day as camping fees and River usage fees of US$10 \00/person/
day for non residents and US$5,00/person/day for locals.

Canoeing (other areas) per day per person—-USSS,OO for Residents/US$10,00
for non residents plus entry fees.

Note.— Client Fees: US$10,00 forlocals and US$20,00 fornon residents /day as
camping fees and River usage fees of US$ l0,00lperson/day for non residents
and US$5,00/person/day for locals. Note camping fees for designated sites
will be as per Gazette.

PART IV

TOUR OPERATOR PERMITS

Canoeing Annual Permit Fees/Sector(
(a) Mana Pools Shoreline—US$800

(b) Kariba-Chirundu Sector—$400,00
(©) Chirundu-Mana Pools—US$800,00

(d) Mana Pools-Kanyemba—US$400,00
(e) -~ Upper Zambezi—US$800,00 -
(H Kariba Shoreline—US$400,00
Whitewater Rafting Annual Permit
The annual permit shall be US$2 400,00 per sector excluding client river
usage fee of non residents US$10,00 or US$5,00 for residents per person per day
Kayaking Annual Permit
’ The annual permit shall be US$800,00 and clierit riverusage fees of US$10,00
- non residents or US$5,00 residents per person per day.
Parasailing Annual Permit
The annual permitshall be US$400,00 and clientriverusage feesof US$10,00
non resldents and US$5,00 residents per person per day.
Motorized Raft Annual Permit

- The annual permit shall be US$1 200,00 and client river usage fees of
US$10,00 for non residents and US$5,00 for resxdents per person per day.
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Float plane Annual Permit
The annual permit shail be US$2 400,00 per passenger seat plus client fee
of US$5,00, residents or US$8,00 non residents per person-per day.
Aerial GamelScenic Viewing Annual permit
(@) Ultra light planes shall be charged US$800,00 per aircraft plus client
. entry fee of U$5,00 for residents and US$8 00 for non residents per
client.

(b) Fixed wing planes shall be charged U31 600,00 per aircraft plus client
entry fee of US$5, 00 for residents and. US$8,00 for non residents per
client.

(c) Helicoptersshall be charged US$20 000,00 per aircraft plus client entry
_fee of US$5, 00 for residents and US$10,00 non residents per client.

Annual Permit to Keep and Utilize Domesticated Wildlife Jor Commerciall

" Tourism Activities
. The annual permit shall be US$3 200,00

Sport Fishing by Tour Operators
(a) Upper Zambezi and other areas:

\ Theannual pemutshallbeUS$400.00excludmgda11y conservationfees

and river usage fees which-shall only be charged where oonservatmn
fees are not enforceable.

" (b) Sapi—US$5 000,00 including daily client river usage fees.

(¢) Mana Pools Tour Operators—

() = The annual permit shall be US$500,00 excluding daily client
’ river usage fees.

(ii) Storage fees of US$300,00/annum.
PART V
A.FISHING IN PARKS ESTATE

Note— )
1. Abag limit of 5 fish per day.

2. Fishing is charged per person per day and excludes river usage fees unless
where specified.

3. Amaximum of 2 ﬁshihg rods with a maximum of 3 hooks shall be atlowed

per person.
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Mana Pools Fishing and Lower Zambezi

"FishmgmManaPools and the Lower Zambezi excluding riverusage and entry fees
-Resident—US$10, 00/day.
Non resident—US$20,00/day.

Kariba

1. Flshmg in the Kariba Dam excludmg river usage fees will be charged as
follows: -

Resndent—US$5 00/day.
Non resndent-—US$10,00/day
2. Cray fishing— $5/day/3 nets (cray fishing nets have to be approved by Parks
officials).
Fishing in other dams in the Parks Estate

Fishing in Chivero, Kyle, Sebakwe, Matobo, Blnga, Osborne, Darwendale and
other dams excludmg entry fees and river usage fees:

Resident—US$3,00
Non resndent—US$5,00
Anglmg and Motorised Fishing
Motorized fishing in the Parks estate mcludmg river usage fees:
Resident—US$10,00 locals
Non resident—US$2000

Commercial seinelgillnet fishing fees

(a)— : :
(i) Chivero . . .. . . . . US$10 000/Annum
(i) Darwendale . . . . . . US$10 000,00/Annum
(iii) Kariba e : TBA

(iv) Mazvikadei, Cunmngham, Osbome.
Umzingwane, Manjirenji, Bangala,

Sebakwe,Ngezi . . . . .  US$1000,00/Annum

) Kyle . . . . US$1 500,00/Anum

(b) Kapenta ﬁshmg permit (Kanba) perunit . . . US$2 500,00 (Base
price) Actual to be

. . based on turnover.

(c) Nonconcessionarea. . . . . . . .. .. To be based on turnover

$r

)
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_ (d) Gill net fishing block permit

(Binga Rural Council and Nyaminyami) . . . . US$3 200/Annum
" (¢) Permit to fish in Kanyemba (Zambezi River). . . US$800/Annum
(f) Fishing permit on privatedams . . . . . . .  US$50/Annum

All commercial fishing operators are required to submit returns to the war-
den of the area of their fishing operation and a Parks and Wildlife Management
Authority officer ‘assigned by the Authority shall be given unhindered access to
fishing records.

B.SPORT /COMPETITION FEES IN PARKS ESTATE*

Angling

_ For Both resident and non resident participants, angling competmons shall
- be charged at US$20,00 per person per day and this includes river usage and or
entry fees and ﬁshing fees.

Angling in Kyle

Shall be charged at US$15 00/person/day and this includes river usage and
or entry fees.

Rafting

For both resident and non res1dent participants, Raftmg Tournaments shall
be charged at US$25,00 per person per day for a maximum of 50 compeutors
and this mcludes river usage and entry fées.

Regatta

For both resident and non resident participants, Regatta Tournaments shall
_ be chargeéd at US$20,00 per person per day for a maximum of 50 compeutors
and this includes river usage and entry fees.

Sailing and Yachting

- Forresident andnon resident participants, sailing and yachting competitions
shall be-charged at US$15,00 per person per day and this includes river usage
and entry fees.

Marathon and cycling competitions

(a) Matobo Tournaments . . . . . . US$1 000,00 excluding entry fees

(b) Victoria Falls Cycle Event . . . . US$500,00 excluding entry fees

(c) Victoria Falls Marathon . . . . . US$200/day excluding entry fees
Diving

Residents shall be charged US$5, 00 per person per day whilst non residents
_shall be charged US$20 per person per day.
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By-laws, 2013.

After Tournaments Functions

After tournaments functions in the parks estate, e.g, partws shall be charged
US$3 000,00 .

Parr VI
CHARGES FOR USE OF AUTHORITY SBRVICES AND FACILI’I'IBS
Rental of equipment - SN _
Rental of canoes for a maximum of 4 hours shall be US$ 10,00 per hom'
Rental of rowing boats shall be US$5 per hour.

Landing fees - -
Landing fees in Park.s‘ Esta!e Resident " Non-resident
. US$ US$

_ Non commercial flights per landing 1000 25,00
" Commercial flights per annum 800,00 2000,00
Commercial flights per landing 5000 150,00

" Use of Hangar per day 20,00 30,00

Hire of authority employees far guzded tours:

A maximum of 6 people and a minimum of 3 people are required for a
guided tour to take place. Charges for hire of services of Authority employees
for guided tours per hour or part thereof shall be as follows—-

Resident—US$5,00/client/hour
Non resident—US$10,00/client/hour

Guided tours with less than 3 people

Charges for hire of services of Authority employees for gmded tours with
less than 3 people per hour or part thereof shall be as follows—

Resident—US$15,00/hour :

Non resident—US$30/hour

. Wilderness trails -

Wilderness trails are done for more than one day and a maximum of 6 people
are required. Charges for hire of services of Authority employees for wilderness
trails shall be as follows—

Resident—US$25,00 per day for the first 3 days and US$15,00 per person
thereafter.

Non resxdent—US$50,00 for the first three days and US$40,00 per day
thereafter.
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)

By-laws, 2013
Parr VII
LICENCE AND PERMIT FEES
A. Trophy and Ivory Dealers
Permit /License - ' v . Charges—US$
Dealers application fee (non-refundable) ' 10,00
Breeders application fee (non refundable) - 10,00
Trophy dealer’s initial inspection fee 100,00
Ivory manufacturer’s initial inspection fee - 200,00
Fishing net dealer’s License initial inspection fee 100,00
Fishing net dealers Licence per annum 500,00.
Trophy dealer’s licence per anmum 800,00
Trophy retailer’s Licence per annum - 800,00
Return book, per book ’ 20,00
Ivory manufacturers Licence per annum ' 1200,00
Ivory carver’s Licence Pper annum per person 800,00
Fee for approved quotas 200,00
Fish dealer’s permit . 250/annum/
' o 20,00/month
Game meat dealer’s permit per annum . 500,00

B. Research Permits and Research Entry Fees
1. Research Permits shall apply as follows— -
(a) students not resident in Zimbabwe shall pay US$500,00 per park;
’ (b) professionals not resident inZimbabwe shall pay US$1 000,00 per park;
(c) research permits for local students -US$50,00/park; ’
(d) research permits for local Professional shall be US$750,00/park.
Note.—

The above research charges will apply for the first 10 researchers only,
thereafter charges of US$100,00/person will apply.

2. Entry fees for Research Purposes shall be as follows—
(@) professionals in Zimbabwe shall pay US$100,00 per person per month;
(b) students in Zimbabwe shall pay US$25,00 per person per month;
(c) students not resident in Zimbabwe shall pay US$200,00 per person per
park ; - :
(d) professionals not resident fnZimbabweshall pay US$4060,00 perperson
per month per park. ' :
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i o C. Hunters’/Guides’ Licenses and Examinations

2 Professional Hunters/Guides (practical exam) US$200,00
Professional Canoeing (practical exam) E _ US$100,00
Leamer Professional Hunter Exam (per subject) US$25,00
Professional Guide’s Licence (per annum) ) US$100,00
Professional Hunter’s Licénce (per annum) US$200,00
Learner’s Hunter Licerice (per annum) US$50,00
Canoe special paper theory US$40.00
River guide authority licence (per annum) . US$100,00
Learners Guides oral examination (per annum) . US$30,00

D. Miscellaneous Permits/Licences
Note.— Thescaleof wildlife captive breeding shall be determined by an assessment

by Parks personnel.
(a) ‘Live Wildlife Seller’s Licence—US$200,00.
(b) Wildlife Ranching Inspection Fee—US$100,00.
- (c) Wildlife Ranching Licence—US$150,00.
) W'ﬂdlifeCaptiveBmdingLicence,SmallScale(AnimMS) —US$400,00.
(e) Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Small Scale (Birds and fish)—
US$200,00. .
(f Wildlife Captive Breeding Licence, Large Scale. (Animals)—
- US$1000,00. . _ _— :
(g) Wilgllifé Captive Breeding Licence, Large Scale V(Bitds/ﬁs’h)—
US§$500,00. B ' .
(h) Ranching/Captive/Breeding return Book—US$20,00.
(i) I_evyonexpoﬂationoflivewildlife—S%ofvalue(valuetobedetermined
by the Authority). ‘

() Levy on exportation of fertile eggs—20% of value.
(k) Permit to keep specially protected plants—US$50.00 (domestic).
(1) Permit to propagate arid sell specially protected plants—US$250,00

£ (small scale). . ,
' (m) Permit to propagate and sell specially protected plants—US$1000,00
(large scale). .
(n) Permit to keep specially protected animal species falcons & parrots—
° o US$50000. -

(o) Permit to keep specially protected animal species including falcons &
parrots on a.smaller scale=—US$300, 60. : ’
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Taﬁff of Fees)
By-laws, 2013

€]

() Domestic Permit to keep specially protected animal species including
falcons & parrots (not'more than 2 birds)—US$5Q,00 per specie.

(@ Permittokeep trophies for traditional purposes—US$50,00 perannum.

() Import permit on live wildlife or permit to import live wildlife—2% of
value,subjecttominimumpennitfeesgf $50,00(Value tobe determined
by the Authority). o ’

(s) In transit Permit—2% of value, subject to minimum permit fees of
$50:w° - T !

() Translocation permit—2% of market value based on average price

- pertaining at ZV hunts of the given year. ) .
(u) Capture and Translocation Operator’s Licence/Permit— US$5000, 00
- (this is an annual permit to register and be licenced to do the business

of capturing and translocating wildlife. Note that a translocation permit
for the animals will still be required).

) Permittomoveliveanima]sforeducaﬁonalpulposes(withinZimbabwe)
per animal —US$50,00. .

(w) Permit replacement fee— US$200,00.

(x) Permit to poison baboons—US$100,00.

E. Filming Permits
Note.— A copy of the research document, film, or documentary should be
submitted to Parks and Wild life Management Authority and the Authority
reserves the rights to use photographs, information and results of the study
undertaken in its estates. All filming crew to pay applicable entry fees at 50%
of the normal rate.

Commercial, documentary and educational filming and photography (per
day or part thereof) shall be charged as follows— :

1. For persons resident in Zimbabwe —
(a) Rainforest— US$300,00/day
(b) Other areas—US$100,00 /day

<

2. For persons not resident in Zimbabwe — 23
() ‘Rainforest—US$500/day. - = S
(b) Other areas—US$350,00/day - .
F. Cites Documen'tation : : b

(@) Permit (per permit) (Import/Export) and other (transit Permit)—29% of value .
(If 2% of the trophy fee is less than US$50, 00 general permit fee will apply).
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(b) Fee for processing general permits— US$50,00.
(c) Renewal of permits, (per permit) (Import/Export) and other (transit Permit)
—US$20000. = ' : v )

(d) Hunting Permit—US$50, 00.

(e) Tags (per tag)...cites tags plastic—US$15,00.
(f Tags.(per tag)...cites Tags, metal —US$15.00.
() Elephant hide tag (per fag)—US$5.00.

(h) CITESNP11 books—US$20,00.

(i) CITESNP1 books—US$30, 00.

(j) Processing of TR2 Form/per form—US$5,00.
(k) Purchase for TR2 form/form—US$2,00.:

() Special hunting permits (Incl using bow & arrow, and handgun)—

US$1500,00.
(m) Special Hunting Permit Using Dogs—US$1500,00 per pack.
(n) Pack dog registration.. . US$200,00/pack (12 dogs). :
(0) Backpacker hunting—US$300,00.
(p) Cites security seal —US$3 00 (covered if 2% value of trophy is paid).
(q) Firearms Certificate Application Form—US$5.00.

Part VI

FEES FOR PERMITS TO COLLECT SAMPLES/SPECIMENS

Note.—The fee fixed for each permit is chargeable regardless of whether any
sample or specimen to which the permit relates is collected. Lo

1. Unless indicated, no permit shall be issued for the collection of samples or .

specimens for commercial purposes.
2. This Part excludes endangered species or ammals with a trophy value.

FEE CHARGED PER DAY
Residents ~ Non residents

Insects (A bag limit of 5 insects per day shall apply) US$8,00 150,00
. Reptiles (excluding crocodiles) and a bag limit US$100 500,00

of 5 reptiles per day shall apply - .

Ommnamental fish (A bag limit of 5 fish per day " US$100,00 500,00

shall apply) :

Birds (A bag limit of 5 birds per day shall apply) US$100° ~ 500,00

Small mammals . : . ’

1. A bag limit of S mammals per day shall apply Quotation 500,00

2. Excluding endangered species or animals on request

with a trophy fee ’
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)

By-laws, 2013 S
: S Residents  Non Residents
Bats ) Quotation 500,00 .
1. A bag limit of 5 specimens shall apply on request &
2. Excludes endangered species or animals with i )
. .atrophy value : .
Eggs - - Quotation  Quotation

. onrequest on request
Fish/KG - : _ Quotation  Quotation
onrequest  on request

Part IX

PERMIT FEES FOR EXPLOITATION OF PRODUCTS IN PARK
ESTATE v
Note.—

1. Thefee fixed foreach pemiit ischargeable regardless of whether any products
to which the permit relates is collected. :

2. Unless indicated no permit shall be issued for collection of products for
commercial purposes.

3. Excluding specially protected species.

Residents _ Non residents
Barks, leaves and roots (a bag limit of 1 kg US$100,00 200,00
per bag shall apply) . .
Seeds (a bag limit of 1 kg per day shall apply)  Quotation 200,00
. on request )
Seedlings Quotation _Quotation
_ “on request on request
Timber per cubic metre (Pine, Eucalyptus, Quotation Quotation
Cypress, and Wattle Blackwood) on request on request
Gravel, river sand and pit-sand
(a). Gravel (per load)— US$100,00
() River sand (per load)—US$100,00 o
(c) Pit sand (per load)—US$100,00 . ‘ R
(d) Firewood (per cubic metre)—US$100,00
Load refers to cubic metre
-Prospecting Permits 9%
(a) Prospecting permit, precious (gold, diamond, platinum) —US$1 000/
month/claim. ’ . , :
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4 : (b) Prospecting permit, strategic (e.g. uranium)—US$ 2500/month/claim.

: (c) Prospectingfornatural stone(black granite,glitterstone)—US$250/claim/
3 : month. , :

(d) Prospecting permit (other)—US$500,00/claim/month.

Mining Permits
Notes.—
(a) Miners with established mines within Parks and Wildlife Estates will be

charged US$15 000 per.claim per quarter to undertake such activities and
will register a minimum of one vehicle. o

(b) All charges per annum. :
© Reclamation deposit (Non Refundable) of US$3000/claim will be charged.
(d) Initial Mining Inspection Fee— '

(i) Strategic and precious minerals—US$500,00/claim

(ii) Other Minerals—US$20000/claim

Precious Minerals e.g. Diamond, Platinum, Gold
(a) Small scale/active claim—US$4 000,00.
(b) Medium scale/active claim—US$7 500,00.
(c) Aclaim not being used—US$625,00.

Mining-Chrome
(a) Small Scale/active claim—US$2 500,00.
(b) Medium Scale/active claim—US$4 000,00.
(c) Aclaim not being used—US$625,00.

Mining Strategic Minerals— e.g. Uranium '
(a) Active Claim US$30 000,00. )
(b) Aclaim not being used—US$1 000,00.

_Mining Natural Stone and Glitter Stone
(a) Small scale/active claim—US$500,00.

b (b) Medium scale/active claim —US$1 000,00.
(c) Aclaim not being used —US$250,00.
Mir;ing Black Granite—
» (a) Active claim—US$3 000,00.

(b) A claim not being used—US$500,00.
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)

By-laws, 2013 &
‘ Mining Other
(@) Active claim—US$2 000,00.
(b) A claim not being used—US$200,00. &
PamrX

FEES FOR GAME AND GAME PRODUCTS

Note.— ' s ' : .
Only Head Office will conduct sale of ivory and other elephant products.
The Director General reserves the right to sell these trophies.

" Hunting '
Live animals for sport hunting..................... To be sold through auction
Hunting camps . To be sold through auction
Live animals for restocking Purposes ........... Current auction prices
Raw Ivory US$250/kg
Hippo teeth . ; Market value based on regional
) prices/kg
Warthog teeth Market value based on regional
| * pries/ kg
Administrative fee for:
Registration of raw ivory/tusk ................... US$20,00 _
Administrative fee/handling fee.................... 20% of sales based on above rates
(Campfire/Customs) ' -
Miscellaneous
Skins of specially protected animals.............. To remain as State property
. . Game product ) Charge
1. - Elephant Panel Auction
2, Elephant feet, small Auction
3. " Elephant feet, medium .= . Auction : <
4, Elephant feet, large Auction '
5. Elephant tail, with hairs : Auction
6. Elephant tail without hairs Auction -
7. Elephant thigh bone Auction <
- 8. - " Elephant skull . . Auction
9. Elephant jaws - * Auction
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4 ) Game product Charge
2 - 10, Eland skin A Auction
: ‘11, Eland skull ' .Auction
12. Eland cape : Auction
13. Buffalo skin . ’ : Auction
14. Buffalo skull - Auction
15. Buffalo foot , Auction
16. Buffalo cape Auction -
17. Buffalo-scrotum - Auction
18. Bushbuck skin Auction
19. Bushbuck cape Auction
20 Baboon skin : Auction
21. Baboon skull ‘ Auction
22. Wild pig skin Auction
23. Impala skin . Auction
24. Impala cape ‘ Auction
- 25. " Impala skull Auction
-26. Kudu skin Auction -
217. Kudu cape ' : Auction
28. Kudu skull ~ Auction
29. Civet cat skin ' Auction
30. ° Crocodile skin, small Auction
31. Crocodile feet Auction
32. Crocodile skin, medium Auction
33.° Crocodile skin, large , Auction
34. Crocodile skull Auction
35. Crocodile skin processed ' " Auction
36. Crocodile egg US$5,00
37. Tsetse be cape Auction
38. Tsetse be skin Auction
39. " Tsetse be skull Auction
40. " Leopard skin . Auction
i 41. Leopard skull : Auction
42. Lion skin, male Auction
43. Lion skin, female - Auction
) 44, Lion skull : Auction
S 45. Lion skin, processed ~ Auction
46. Sable skin Auction

47. Sable skull : Auction
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)
 By-laws, 2013

Game product

Sable cape
Serval skin

- Reedbuck skin

Reedbuck skull
Reedbuck cape
Giraffe skin
Giraffe cape
Giraffe skull
Hippo skin
Hippo skull
Hippo foot
Hippo tail
Hyena skin
Hyena skull
Honey badger skin
Hartbeest skin
Hartbeest skull

_ Grybok skin

Genet skin

Nyala skin

Nyala skull

Nyala cape

Duiker skin
Black-backed jackal
Waterbuck skin
Waterbuck skull
Waterbuck cape -
Wildebeest skin andtail
Wildebeest skull
Wildebeest cape
Wildebeest tail
Wildebeest ski
Warthog skin
Warthog skull -
Zebra skin

Hedgehog kin
Monkey, vervet skin
Monkey simango skin
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Auction
Auction

" Auction

Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction

Auction *
" Auction

Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction

‘Auction

Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction

Auction

Auction
Auction

. Auction

Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction
Auction

Auction
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Game product Charge
86. Wild dog skull ‘ " Auction
87. - Wild dog skin ’ Auction
88. Wild dog cape Auction
89. Clawless otter skin Auction
90.  Striped polecat skin Auction
91. . Large spotted genet ,skin Auction .
92. Yellow mongoose skin Auction
93. Water mongoose skin Auction
94, Banded mongoose skin- * Auction
95. Dwarf niongoose skin ' Auction
96. Caracal skin ‘ Auction
97. African wild cat skin Auction
98. Rock dassie skin Auction
99. Antbear cape _ . Auction
160 - Antbearskin Auction
101 Klipspringer cape Auction
102. Klipspringer skin Auction
103. Oribi skin - Auction
104. Sttenbok skin Auction
105. Steenbok skull Auction
106. Suni skin . Auction
107. Scrub hare skin ) ~ Auction
108. Tree squirrel skin Auction
109. Tortoise shells ) Auction
110. Ostrich skin Auction
109. Ostrich egg shell Auction
110. Ostrich skin processed _ ' Auction
111. Spring hare skin C Auction
112. Bones, others . . Auction
113. Porcupine skin "Auction
114.  Ostrich feathers ' Auction
115. Others not mentioned Auction
116. Ostrich eggs ) . On request
117 °  Mounted trophies ‘Auction or tender

*Sale of the game products to members of ZINATHA and other individuals for
non-commercial purposes is at the discretion of the Director General. The charge
is as per the current auction prices.

Note.—Only Head Office will conduct sale of all game products.
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Parks and Wildlife Management Authority (Tariff of Fees)

By-laws, 2013 . L
Parr XI -
HUNTING TROPHY FEES FOR: CONCESSION AREAS £
Species Fees in US$
Elephant (M) ) 10000
Elephant (T,L) 2000
Buffalo (M) . 3500
. Buffalo (F) ' 800
Lion (M) 5000
Lion (F) 1500
Leopard (M) R 2500
Cheetah 2500
Sable (M) 1500
Sable (F) 400
Hippo 1000
Crocodile 1000
Giraffe - : 850
Nyala(M) 700 -
Nyala (F) 300
Eland (M) o . 900
Eland (F) - 500
Waterbuck (M) 850
Waterbuck (F) 300
Bushbuck (M) 400
Bushbuck (F) : 150
" Kudu (M) : 600
Kudu-(F) - - © . 300
Wildebeest 550
Reedbuck (M) , T 300
Reedbuck (F) . 250
Tsessebe ] . 500
Zebra : 550
Ostrich 750 :
Impala (M) ) ' 80 B ’ »
Impala (F) 40 ) B
Warthog (M) 300
Warthog (F) . : 80 '
Klipspringer . 250 <
Grysbok 75

Duiker 90
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4 Species ' , Fees in US$
g ‘ Bushpig. , . 150 -
i Hyena . 50
Suni : 75
Oribi 75
-Serval . ' 150
Civet Cat R . 100 .
Jackal o : 15
Porcupine ’ 20
Wildcat ' 75
Baboon _ 5
Genet 75
Caracal 100
Steenbok 100
" Honeybager ' . 100
Dassie 50
Vervet Monkey 5
: Springhare 30
Guinea Fowl 4
Francolin "4
Sangrouse 3
Pigeons/doves 4
Ducks/Geese 4
Wild Crocodile eggs 3 peregg
Wet Crocodile skin export permit 2% of value exports
Parr XTI
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Rainforest Special Activities

(a) The use of the statue site for special activities in the Rain Forest in the
Victoria Falls National Park, limited to a party of ten (10) people and
whose stay shall not exceed two hours, shall be charged as follows— .

L4 Persons resident in Zimbabwe —US$100,00 including entry fees.
Persons not resident in Zimbabwe— US$500,00.

(b) The same fees shall apply for half a day for similar special activities in
all other parks. .

z A Bush Dinner Sites
Bush Dinner Sites shall be charged as follow. Residents—US$5,00 per
person, Non residents, US$10,00.
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" Firewood ‘ ,
Firewood shall be charged as follows US$5,00 per bundle.

Release of Impounded Items
Note.—all impounded assets will be disposed of after 3 months.

1. Release of impounded vehicle or motonzed equipment shall be charged
as follow: US$1 000,00 for Zimbabwe residents and US$2000,00 for non-
residents.

2. Release of impounded non motorised vessels—
(a) Dinghies—US$150,00.
(b) Bicycles—US$60,00.
(¢) Wheel barrows—US$50,00.
(d) Push cart—US$100,00.
(e) Scotch cart—US$200,00.
(H Fishing rod—US$30,00.

3. The fee for release of impounded kapenta ri rig shall be US$2000 00 for locals
and US$4000,00 for non-residents.

4. Chgrge for release of impounded beast per beast per day shall be US$2,00.
Day tz;me use of library
Note.—No books shall be removed from the library.
(@) Individuals: Students—US$10, 00 per person/per quarter.
(b) Individuals: Professionals~-US$2,00 per person/ per day.
(©) Ind1v1duals—US$30 per quarter.
(d) Organizations—US$100 per quarter.
Other Library Fees ,
(a) Photocopying—From US$2,00.
" (b) Binding (spiral—US$5,00 per copy.
(c) Overdue fines—US$0,50 per day per item.
- (d)- Daméged library materials—US$5,00 per copy.
(e) Lost book—Current book value.
‘() LPH syl]abus—US$20,00 ,
(g) LPH exam papers—US$5 00 per set.
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4 Use of telephone
(a) Local or trunk calls—Telephone or network rates plus 20% commission
%‘ (b) Local trunk (through cell phone)—Network rates ‘plus 20% commission
V Rental of facilities

(a) Office space, per unit—Quotation on requeét
(b) Staff accommodation—Quotation on request
(c) Conference Room or Lecture Theatre
(i) With facilities—Quotation on nequest
(ii) Without facilities— Quotation on request
(iii) Matopos—US$50,00
(iv) Main camp—US$100,00
(v) Nyanga—Quotation on request :
(d) Use of Mushandike (NRC)—Quotation on request

() Use of Mushandike (NRC) by schools, the aged and the disabled—
Quotation on request

(f) Boulton Atlantica—
(i) Conference facilities—US$5,00 per person
(ii) Wedding facilities—on quotation ’
(iii) Catering—Quotation on request -
(iv) Storage space per unit US$20,00/week

Compensation for game illegally killed and for any loss or damage to property
Compensation—
1. Payable by persons who illegally kill game—
(a) Current statute, applies

(b) In other cases, the trophy value of the animal as of the current live
animal auction prices

2. For any loss or damage of property is the current replacement value.

7 Note.—The Authority may waive the above charges, where in its opinion,
. conservation interests are at stake or life is threatened.”.
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